Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 24242424 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(D) MOV X @ DPTR, A
26. In 8085 microprocessor, RST 6
instruction transfers program
execution to the following
location :
(A) 0024 H
(B) 0030 H
(C) 0048 H
(D) 0060 H
27. SIM instruction in 8085 stands
for :
(A) select interrupt mask
(B) sort interrupt mask
(C) set interrupt mask
(D) subscribe interrupt module
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
28. The register which acts as 'receive'
and 'transmit' buffer in serial
communication in 8051 is :

Op-amp has high input impedance.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :
Op-amps have low input offset
current.
34. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
In order to synchronise a Mealy type
circuits the inputs of the sequential
circuit must be synchronized with
the clock and the outputs must be
sampled only during the clock edge.
Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :Reason (R) :
In Mealy model the outputs may
change if input changes during the
clock period and output may have
momentary false values.
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
35. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
PWM signal can be easily generated
by 8051.

capacitive reactance as the
frequency is increased through
resonance point. If the Q is infinite
this change in phase is abrupt.
Hence a tuned circuit oscillator will
have excellent frequency stability
independent of temperature, current
etc.
41. The frequency of any oscillator is :
(A) Unstable
(B) Constant
(C) Not dependent on component
selection
(D) Decided by semiconductor
device only
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
42. Which among the following is a
false statement ?
(A) An oscillator would not produce

(b) abs (i)
(c) fprint (f, ..........)
(d) time (p)
List IIList IIList IIList II
Include FileInclude FileInclude FileInclude File
(i) time.h
(ii) stdio.h
(iii) math.h
(iv) stdlib.h
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (i) (ii) (iii) (iv)
(B) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(C) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
(D) (ii) (iii) (iv) (i)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
51. Match the List-I with List II and
select the correct answer using the
codes given below :

(d) Pin diode
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) exhibit stray capacitances and
inductances at higher
frequencies
(ii) has small capacitance when
reverse biased
(iii) transferred electron device
(iv) used in low noise amplifier
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (iii) (iv) (i) (ii)
(B) (iii) (iv) (ii) (i)
(C) (iv) (iii) (ii) (i)
(D) (i) (iii) (iv) (ii)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
58. In FM superheterodyne receiver, the
beat frequency is :
(A) 910 kHz

(A) b and d
(B) a and d
(C) b and c
(D) d only
65. For an SCR with turn-on time of 5�s,
an ideal trigger pulse should
have :
(A) Short rise time with pulse width
= 3 �s
(B) Long rise time with pulse width
= 6 �s
(C) Short rise time with pulse width
= 6 �s
(D) Long rise time with pulse width
= 3 �s
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
66. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer using codes given
below :

(a) Electron microscope
(b) Oscilloscope
(c) Galvanometric recorder
(d) Magnetic recorder
List IIList IIList IIList II
(i) Electron gun
(ii) Condensing magnetic lens
(iii) Recording head
(iv) Drive motor
Codes :
(a) (b) (c) (d)
(A) (ii) (iv) (i) (iii)
(B) (ii) (iii) (i) (iv)
(C) (iii) (ii) (iv) (i)
(D) (ii) (i) (iv) (iii)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—AJAN - 38318/III—A
73. The order and type of the system
shown in the following figure is :
(A) Type : 1, Order : 3